
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025 - 2026 
 

IMPORTANT DATES 

 

ADD/DROP DEADLINES 
 FULL TERM COURSES (Fall/Spring) INTERSESSIONS/MODULES/SESSIONS 

ADD DEADLINE First Friday after start date First day after start 

DROP DEADLINE Second Friday after start date Second day after start 

 

 

FALL  J-MESTER 
TERM/SESSION STARTS ENDS 

WITHDRAWAL 
DEADLINE  

TERM/SESSION STARTS ENDS 
WITHDRAWAL 

DEADLINE 

FULL TERM 8/25/2025 12/13/2025 11/14/2025 
 

FULL TERM 12/15/2025 1/9/2026 1/5/2026 

MOD A (7 wks) 8/25/2025 10/10/2025 10/1/2025 
 

SESSION A 12/15/2025 12/26/2025 12/22/2025 

MOD B (7 wks) 10/13/2025 11/28/2025 11/19/2025 
 

SESSION B 12/29/2025 1/9/2026 1/7/2026 

SESSION AB (10 wks) 8/25/2025 10/31/2025 10/17/2025 
 

    

SESSION BC (10 wks) 9/29/2025 12/5/2025 11/21/2025 

 
May-MESTER 

SESSION A (5 wks) 8/25/2025 9/26/2025 9/19/2025 

 
TERM/SESSION STARTS ENDS 

WITHDRAWAL 
DEADLINE 

SESSION B (5 wks) 9/29/2025 10/31/2025 10/24/2025 
 

FULL TERM 5/18/2026 6/12/2026 3/6/2026 

SESSION C (5 wks) 11/3/2025 12/5/2025 11/28/2025 
 

SESSION A 5/18/2026 5/29/2026 5/27/2026 

MIDTERM GRADES DUE Friday 10/17/2025 
 

SESSION B 6/1/2026 6/12/2026 6/10/2026 

FINAL EXAM WEEK Mon. - Sat. 12/8/2025 - 12/13/2025 
 

    

ALL GRADES DUE Monday 12/15/2025 
 

SUMMER 1-3 
    

 
TERM/SESSION STARTS ENDS 

WITHDRAWAL 
DEADLINE 

SPRING  SUMMER I 6/15/2026 7/17/2026 7/10/2026 

TERM/SESSION STARTS ENDS 
WITHDRAWAL 

DEADLINE  
SUMMER II 7/20/2026 8/21/2026 8/17/2026 

FULL TERM 1/12/2026 5/12/2026 4/10/2026 
 

SUMMER III 6/15/2026 8/21/2026 8/7/2026 

MOD A (7 wks) 1/12/2026 2/27/2026 2/20/2026 
 

  III – SESSION A 6/15/2026 7/7/2026 7/1/2026 

MOD B (7 wks) 3/2/2026 4/24/2026 4/17/2026 
 

  III – SESSION B 7/8/2026 7/29/2026 7/24/2026 

SESSION AB (10 wks) 1/12/2026 3/27/2026 3/6/2026 
 

  III – SESSION C 7/30/2026 8/20/2026 8/18/2026 

SESSION BC (10 wks) 2/16/2026 5/1/2026 4/17/2026 
     

SESSION A (5 wks) 1/12/2026 2/13/2026 2/6/2026 
     

SESSION B (5 wks) 2/16/2026 3/27/2026 3/13/2026 
     

SESSION C (5 wks) 3/30/2026 5/1/2026 4/24/2026 
     

MIDTERM GRADES DUE Friday 3/13/2026 
     

FINAL EXAM WEEK 
Wed. – Sat. & Mon. – Tues. 

5/6/2026 – 5/12/2026      
SENIOR GRADES DUE Wednesday 5/13/2026 

     
ALL GRADES DUE Friday 5/15/2026 

     
 



WINTER/J-MESTER 2026 
(12/15/2025 – 1/9/2026) 

 

• December 15  Monday   First day of Winter classes 

• December 24-25  Wed-Thurs  Christmas Break – NO CLASSES HELD 

• January 1  Thursday  New Year’s Day – NO CLASSES HELD 

• January 9  Friday   Last day of Winter classes   
 

SPRING 2026 
(1/12/2026 – 5/12/2026) 

 

• January 12  Monday   First day of classes 

• January 16  Friday   Last day to add or audit a full-term class 

• January 19  Monday   MLK Jr. Day – NO CLASSES HELD 

• January 23  Friday   Last day to drop a full-term class with no grade 
Last day to declare pass/fail option for full-term classes 

• February 17-18  Tues-Wed  Wellness Break – NO CLASSES HELD 

• March 13  Friday   Midterm grades due 

• March 16-20  Mon-Fri   Spring Break – NO CLASSES HELD 

• April 3   Friday   Good Friday – NO CLASSES HELD 

• April 6   Monday   Easter Monday – NO CLASSES HELD 

• April 10   Friday   Last day to withdraw from a full-term class with a ‘W’ grade 

• May 4   Monday   Last day of classes for Spring semester 

• May 5   Tuesday   Study Day 

• May 6-12  Wed-Sat; Mon-Tues Final Exams 

• May 13   Wednesday  Senior grades due by noon 

• May 15   Friday   All grades due by noon  
Resolve all Incompletes 

• May 16   Sunday   Graduate & Undergraduate Commencement Ceremony 
 

May-MESTER 2026 
(5/18/2026 – 6/12/2026) 

 

• May 18   Monday   First day of May-mester classes 

• May 25   Monday   Memorial Day – NO CLASSES HELD 

• June 12   Friday   Last day of May-mester classes 
 

SUMMER 1-3 2026 
(6/15/2026 – 8/21/2026) 

 

• June 15   Monday   First day of Summer I & III classes 

• June 17   Wednesday  Last day of Summer I classes 

• June 19   Friday   Juneteenth – NO CLASSES HELD 

• July 3   Friday   Fourth of July (observed) – NO CLASSES HELD 

• June 20   Saturday  First day of Summer II classes 

• August 21  Friday   Last day of Summer II & III classes 
 


